

D.P. FILE NO: 99134
BIDDER IDENTIFICATION
NO. K4226

NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
PROPOSAL FOR CONSTRUCTION OF

READVERTISEMENT OF OCEAN CITY-LONGPORT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
AND UPGRADE OF OCEAN DRIVE CONTRACT NO. CAP981088, CO. RTE.
656 FROM THE VICINITY OF NEWCASTLE RD. TO RTE. 152, CITY OF
OCEAN CITY, CAPE MAY CO., TWP. OF EGG HARBOR, ATLANTIC CO.
FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DPB-0007(003)

FOR WHICH BIDS WERE ADVERTISED TO BE RECEIVED ON Aug 19, 1999
AT 10:00 A.M.

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF TRANSPORTATION OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY:

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF NORFOLK

I STEPHEN W. BLAISDELL (NAME)

I AM ATTORNEY-IN-FACT OF THE

FIRM OF KIEWIT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/TIDEWATER CONSTRUCTION CORP., A JOINT VENTURE

THE BIDDER SUBMITTING THIS PROPOSAL.

THE BIDDER HEREBY AGREES TO CONSTRUCT AND COMPLETE THIS PROJECT IN EVERY DETAIL AND
AT THE PRICES PER UNIT OF MEASURE DELINEATED IN THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULED PAY ITEMS:

DP99134

072324132882

K4226

PROJECT : READVETISEMENT OF OCEAN CITY-LONGPORT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND UPGRADE OF OCEAN DRIVE, CONTRACT NO. CAP81088, CO. RTE. 658 FROM THE VICINITY OF NEWCASTLE RD. TO RTE. 152, CITY OF OCEAN CITY, CAPE MAY CO., TWP. OF EGG HARBOR, ATLANTIC CO. FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DPB-0007(009)

PROPOSAL PAGE NO. 2
 BIDDER IDENTIFICATION NO. K422U

ITEM NOS.	APPROX. QUANTS.	UNIT	ITEMS	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNTS	
				DOLLARS	CENT	DOLLARS	CENT
1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	XXXXXXX	XXXX	250,000	00
			1C21E				
			1D21C				
2	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	FINAL CLEANUP	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	4,000	00
			1E21C				
3	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	250,000	00
			1E61E				
4	1	UNIT	FIELD OFFICE TYPE E SET-UP			45,000	00
			1E61F				
5	36	MONTH	FIELD OFFICE TYPE E MAINTENANCE	1,500	00	57,000	00
			1E31G				
6	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	TELEPHONE SERVICE	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	19,000	00
			1F21C				
7	1	UNIT	MATERIALS FIELD LABORATORY SET-UP	30,000	00	30,000	00
			1F31C				
8	36	MONTH	MATERIALS FIELD LABORATORY MAINTENANCE	455	00	16,380	00
			1F21D				
9	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	7,300	00
			1F04E				
10	1	UNIT	NUCLEAR DENSITY GAUGE	5,000	00	5,000	00

PROJECT : READVERTISEMENT OF OCEAN CITY-LONGPORT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND UPGRADE OF OCEAN DRIVE, CONTRACT NO. CAP981088, CO. RTE. 858 FROM THE VICINITY OF NEWCASTLE RD. TO RTE. 152, CITY OF OCEAN CITY, CAPE MAY CO., TWP. OF EGG HARBOR, ATLANTIC CO. FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DPB-0007(003)

PROPOSAL PAGE NO. 3
 BIDDER IDENTIFICATION NO. K4226

ITEM NOS.	APPROX. QUANTS.	UNIT	ITEMS	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNTS	
				DOLLARS	CENT	DOLLARS	CENT
11	20,000	HOURLY	1G21C TRAINEES	0	10	2,000	00
12	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	1G13I OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	60,000	00
13	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	1H21C PROGRESS SCHEDULE	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	100,000	00
14	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	1H21D MOBILIZATION	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	3,725,000	00
15			NO ITEM	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX
16			9Z99Z NO ITEM	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX
17	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	2A21C CLEARING SITE	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	7,500	00
18	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	2A11H DEMOLITION OF BUILDINGS (TOTAL FIGURE TO BE DETERMINED FROM PROPOSAL SUPPLEMENT)	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	40,000	00
19	5,960	CUBIC METER	2B25B ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	20.	00	119,200	00
20	714	SQUARE METER	2B17G REMOVAL OF CONCRETE BASE COURSE AND CONCRETE SURFACE COURSES	70.	00	49,980	00

PROJECT : READVERTISEMENT OF OCEAN CITY-LONGPORT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND UPGRADE OF OCEAN DRIVE, CONTRACT NO. CAP961088, CO. RTE. 858 FROM THE VICINITY OF NEWCASTLE RD. TO RTE. 152, CITY OF OCEAN CITY, CAPE MAY CO., TWP. OF EGG HARBOR, ATLANTIC CO. FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DPB-0007(003)

PROPOSAL PAGE NO. 4
 BIDDER IDENTIFICATION NO. K42210

ITEM NOS.	APPROX. QUANTS.	UNIT	ITEMS	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNTS	
				DOLLARS	CENT	DOLLARS	CENT
21	18	LINEAR METER	2B50G SAWCUTTING	5.	00	90.	00
22	987	SQUARE METER	2B34L MILLING, 75 MM DEPTH	3.	60	3,553	20
23	545	CUBIC METER	2C02A POROUS FILL	70.	00	38,150	00
24	3	UNIT	2C41D PIEZOMETERS	2,000.	00	6,000	00
25	6	UNIT	2C10E CONTROL STAKES	300.	00	1,800	00
26	6	UNIT	2C21E SETTLEMENT PLATFORMS	500.	00	3,000	00
27	3	UNIT	2C30E OBSERVATION WELLS	1,000.	00	3,000	00
28	1,618	CUBIC METER	BORROW EXCAVATION, ZONE 3, MODIFIED	20.	00	32,360	00
29	10	CUBIC METER	2G02E EARTH EXCAVATION FOR TEST PITTS	120.	00	1,200	00
30	973	SQUARE METER	2I20C UNDERLAYER PREPARATION	5.	00	4,865	00

PROJECT : READVERTISEMENT OF OCEAN CITY-LONGPORT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND UPGRADE OF OCEAN DRIVE, CONTRACT NO. CAP981088, CO. RTE. 858 FROM THE VICINITY OF NEWCASTLE RD. TO RTE. 152, CITY OF OCEAN CITY, CAPE MAY CO., TWP. OF EGG HARBOR, ATLANTIC CO. FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DPB-0007(003)

PROPOSAL PAGE NO. 5
 BIDDER IDENTIFICATION NO. K4224

ITEM NOS.	APPROX. QUANTS.	UNIT	ITEMS	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNTS	
				DOLLARS	CENT	DOLLARS	CENT
31	5,273	SQUARE METER	2K21C PREPARATION OF ROADBED	1.	00	5,273.	00
32	2,907	LINEAR METER	2L08A HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE	12.	00	34,884.	00
33	8	UNIT	2L22C INLET FILTERS	250.	00	2,000.	00
34	729	CUBIC METER	2L25E ROADWAY EXCAVATION, TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	30.	00	21,870.	00
35	50	MEGAGRAM	2L20F CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	115.	00	5,750.	00
36	25	UNIT	2L03H HAYBALES	10.	00	250.	00
37			9Z99Z NO ITEM	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX
38			9Z99Z NO ITEM	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX
39	15,115	SQUARE METER	3A15D DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 150 MM THICK	2.	00	30,230.	00
40	2	CUBIC METER	3B08E COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 8	50.	00	100.	00

PROJECT : READVERTISEMENT OF OCEAN CITY-LONGPORT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND UPGRADE OF OCEAN DRIVE, CONTACT NO. CAP961089, CO. RTE. 658 FROM THE VICINITY OF NEWCASTLE RD. TO RTE. 152, CITY OF OCEAN CITY, CAPE MAY CO., TWP. OF EGG HARBOR, ATLANTIC CO. FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DPB-0007(003)

PROPOSAL PAGE NO. 6
 BIDDER IDENTIFICATION NO. K422U

ITEM NOS.	APPROX. QUANTS.	UNIT	ITEMS	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNTS	
				DOLLARS	CENT	DOLLARS	CENT
41	4,540	MEGAGRAM	BITUMINOUS-STABILIZED BASE COURSE, MIX 1-2	35.	00	158,900.	00
			3E02B				
			3F15B				
42	55	SQUARE METER	CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 150 MM THICK	100.	00	5,500.	00
			9Z89Z				
43			NO ITEM	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	XXXXXXXXXXXX	XXXX
			9Z89Z				
44			NO ITEM	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	XXXXXXXXXXXX	XXXX
			4A20C				
45	795	SQUARE METER	SOIL AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, 200 MM THICK	10.	00	7,950.	00
			4D14B				
46	2,081	MEGAGRAM	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE MIX 1-4 HD	30.	00	74,910.	00
			4D21C				
47	7,600	LITER	TACK COAT	0.	20	1,520.	00
			4D31C				
48	19,800	LITER	PRIME COAT	0.	20	3,760.	00
			4D21E				
49	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	15,000	00
			4D02J				
50	15	UNIT	CORE SAMPLES, BITUMINOUS	50.	00	750.	00

PROJECT : READVERTISEMENT OF OCEAN CITY-LONGPORT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND UPGRADE OF OCEAN DRIVE, CONTRACT NO. CAP981088, CO. RTE. 656 FROM THE VICINITY OF NEWCASTLE RD. TO RTE. 152, CITY OF OCEAN CITY, CAPE MAY CO., TWP. OF EGG HARBOR, ATLANTIC CO. FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DP8-0007(003)

PROPOSAL PAGE NO. 7
 BIDDER IDENTIFICATION NO. K42260

ITEM NOS.	APPROX. QUANTS.	UNIT	ITEMS	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNTS	
				DOLLARS	CENT	DOLLARS	CENT
51	481	SQUARE METER	CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, REINFORCED, 255 MM THICK	180.	00	82,980.	00
52	212	SQUARE METER	BRIDGE APPROACH SLABS, 485 MM THICK	275.	00	58,300.	00
53	260	SQUARE METER	BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SLABS, 370 MM AVERAGE THICKNESS	225.	00	58,500.	00
54	73	LINEAR METER	TRANSVERSE EXPANSION JOINT, TYPE A	28.	00	2,044.	00
55	29	UNIT	LONGITUDINAL JOINT TIES	130.	00	3,770.	00
56	41	UNIT	TRANSVERSE JOINT TIES	130.	00	5,330.	00
57	471	SQUARE METER	SAWCUT GROOVED BRIDGE APPROACH AND TRANSITION SLABS	2.	50	1,177.	50
58			NO ITEM	XXXXXXXXXXXX	XXXXX	XXXXXXXXXXXX	XXXXX
59	2	UNIT	GEODETIC MONUMENTS	1,500.	00	3,000.	00
60	91	LINEAR METER	300 MM DUCTILE IRON CULVERT PIPE	300.	00	27,300.	00

PROJECT : READVERTISEMENT OF OCEAN CITY-LONGPORT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND UPGRADE OF OCEAN DRIVE. CONTRACT NO. CAP881088. CO. RTE. 858 FROM THE VICINITY OF NEWCASTLE RD. TO RTE. 152, CITY OF OCEAN CITY, CAPE MAY CO., TWP. OF EGG HARBOR, ATLANTIC CO. FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DPB-0007(003)

PROPOSAL PAGE NO. 8
 BIDDER IDENTIFICATION NO. K42210

ITEM NOS.	APPROX. QUANTS.	UNIT	ITEMS	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNTS	
				DOLLARS	CENT	DOLLARS	CENT
61	6	METER	8B11F 375 MM CORRUGATED METAL CULVERT PIPE	225.	00	1,350.	00
62	50	METER	8B33G 375 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE	210.	00	10,500.	00
63	6	UNIT	6C28C INLETS, TYPE B	5,000.	00	30,000.	00
64	2	UNIT	6C31E MANHOLES	5,000.	00	10,000.	00
65	1	UNIT	6C24F RECONSTRUCTED INLETS, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING	1,000.	00	1,000.	00
66	1	UNIT	6C22G RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLES, USING EXISTING CASTING	1,000.	00	1,000.	00
67	1	UNIT	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, TYPE X	20,000.	00	20,000.	00
68	10	METER	375 BY 885 MM CONCRETE BARRIER CURB, DOWELLED	200.	00	2,000.	00
69	116	METER	6E20G 225 BY 400 MM WHITE CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	76.	00	8,120.	00
70	119	METER	6E40G 225 MM BY VARIABLE HEIGHT WHITE CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB, DOWELLED	260.	00	23,800.	00

PROJECT : READVERTISEMENT OF OCEAN CITY-LONGPORT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND UPGRADE OF OCEAN DRIVE, CONTRACT NO. CAP961088, CO. RTE. 656 FROM THE VICINITY OF NEWCASTLE RD. TO RTE. 152, CITY OF OCEAN CITY, CAPE MAY CO., TWP. OF EGG HARBOR, ATLANTIC CO. FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DP8-0007(003)

PROPOSAL PAGE NO. 9
 BIDDER IDENTIFICATION NO. K4220

ITEM NOS.	APPROX. QUANTS.	UNIT	ITEMS	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNTS	
				DOLLARS	CENT	DOLLARS	CENT
71	146	SQUARE METER	6G10C CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 100 MM THICK	100.	00	14,600.	00
72	17	SQUARE METER	6G15D CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 150 MM THICK	115.	00	1,955.	00
73	19	SQUARE METER	6H10C WHITE CONCRETE ISLAND, 100 MM THICK	100.	00	1,900.	00
74	12	UNIT	6K21C MONUMENTS	500.	00	6,000.	00
75	20	LINEAR METER	6L21B BEAM GUIDE RAIL	35.	00	700.	00
76	2	UNIT	6L15C EXTRUDER TERMINALS	500.	00	1,000.	00
77	2	CUBIC METER	6M21C MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	800.	00	1,600.	00
78	153	LINEAR METER	6N10S SNOW FENCE	8.	00	1,224.	00
79	1,707	LINEAR METER	6N16S SNOW FENCE, PLASTIC	10.	00	17,070.	00
80	165	LINEAR METER	6N18T TEMPORARY CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 1.8 M HIGH	65.	00	10,725.	00

PROJECT : READVERTISEMENT OF OCEAN CITY-LONGPORT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND UPGRADE OF OCEAN DRIVE, CONTRACT NO. CAP961088, CO. RTE. 858 FROM THE VICINITY OF NEWCASTLE RD. TO RTE. 182, CITY OF OCEAN CITY, CAPE MAY CO., TWP. OF EGG HARBOR, ATLANTIC CO. FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DPB-0007(0093)

PROPOSAL PAGE NO. 10
 BIDDER IDENTIFICATION NO. K4226

ITEM NOS.	APPROX. QUANTS.	UNIT	ITEMS	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNTS	
				DOLLARS	CENT	DOLLARS	CENT
81	11	LINEAR METER	WOOD FENCE	50.	00	550.	00
82	1,192	SQUARE METER	GABION SLOPE PROTECTION, 300 MM THICK	100.	00	119,200	00
83	50	UNIT	BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	125.	00	6,250.	00
84	1,150	LINEAR METER	6Q44C PRECAST CONCRETE CURB, CONSTRUCTION BARRIER, TYPE 4	85.	00	91,750.	00
85	180	LINEAR METER	PRECAST CONCRETE CURB, CONSTRUCTION BARRIER, TYPE 375 BY 785 MM	85.	00	15,300	00
86	51	UNIT	DRUMS	100.	00	5,100.	00
87	50	UNIT	6Q31D TRAFFIC CONES	50.	00	2,500.	00
88	90	SQUARE METER	6Q10F CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	125.	00	11,250.	00
89	2	UNIT	6Q24I ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 1 200 BY 2 400 MM	5,000.	00	10,000	00
90	2	UNIT	6Q20K TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS	30,000.	00	60,000	00

PROJECT : READVETISEMENT OF OCEAN CITY-LONGPORT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND UPGRADE OF OCEAN DRIVE, CONTRACT NO. CAP961088, CO. RTE. 856 FROM THE VICINITY OF NEWCASTLE RD. TO RTE. 152, CITY OF OCEAN CITY, CAPE MAY CO., TWP. OF EGG HARBOR, ATLANTIC CO. FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DPB-0007(003)

PROPOSAL PAGE NO. 11
 BIDDER IDENTIFICATION NO. K47276

ITEM NOS.	APPROX. QUANTS.	UNIT	ITEMS	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNTS	
				DOLLARS	CENT	DOLLARS	CENT
91	3	UNIT	8Q13M TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 13 MODULES	3,000.	00	9,000.	00
92	3	UNIT	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS, ADIEH	12,000.	00	36,000.	00
93	7,500	UNIT	8Q14P TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKERS	4.	50	33,150.	00
94	1,720	LINEAR METER	8Q30P REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	3.	00	5,160.	00
95	1,000	HOUR	8Q06T TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS	40.	00	40,000.	00
96	14,150	LINEAR METER	8R11C TRAFFIC STRIPES	1.	00	14,150.	00
97	8,380	LINEAR METER	8R22C TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN	2.	00	16,760.	00
98	150	LINEAR METER	8R22D TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	10.	00	1,500.	00
99	100	SQUARE METER	8R26D TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	65.	00	6,500.	00
100	300	LINEAR METER	8R05E REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES AND MARKINGS	20.	00	6,000.	00

PROJECT : READVERTISEMENT OF OCEAN CITY-LONGPORT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND UPGRADE OF OCEAN DRIVE, CONTRACT NO. CAP981089, CO. RTE. 656 FROM THE VICINITY OF NEWCASTLE RD. TO RTE. 182, CITY OF OCEAN CITY, CAPE MAY CO., TWP. OF EGG HARBOR, ATLANTIC CO. FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DPB-0007(003)

PROPOSAL PAGE NO. 12
 BIDDER IDENTIFICATION NO. 14220

ITEM NOS.	APPROX. QUANTS.	UNIT	ITEMS	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNTS	
				DOLLARS	CENT	DOLLARS	CENT
101	35	SQUARE METER	6S20B SIGNS	40.	00	1,400.	00
102	4	UNIT	8U63J CRASH CUSHIONS, QUADGUARD, 3 BAYS, 1 755 MM WIDE	12,500.	00	50,000.	00
103			9Z99Z NO ITEM	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX
104			7A41C NO ITEM	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX
105	23	LINEAR METER	78 MM RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT, TYPE CUG	90.	00	2,070.	00
106	429	LINEAR METER	7A78C 78 MM RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	36.	00	15,015.	00
107	318	LINEAR METER	53 MM RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT, TYPE EXPOSED	46.	00	12,440.	00
108	28	LINEAR METER	GROUND WIRE, NO. 4 AWG	4.	00	104.	00
109	82	LINEAR METER	GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	3.	40	295.	20
110	2,334	LINEAR METER	7A21D GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	1.	30	3034.	20

PROJECT : READVERTISEMENT OF OCEAN CITY-LONGPORT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND UPGRADE OF OCEAN DRIVE, CONTRACT NO. CAP861088, CO. RTE. 856 FROM THE VICINITY OF NEWCASTLE RD. TO RTE. 152, CITY OF OCEAN CITY, CAPE MAY CO., TWP. OF EGG HARBOR, ATLANTIC CO. FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DPB-0007(003)

PROPOSAL PAGE NO. 13
 BIDDER IDENTIFICATION NO. K4226

ITEM NOS.	APPROX. QUANTS.	UNIT	ITEMS	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNTS	
				DOLLARS	CENT	DOLLARS	CENT
111	7,050	LINEAR METER	7A02E MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 2 AWG	5.	15	40,531.	50
112	4,582	LINEAR METER	MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 1/0 AWG	8.	20	37,572.	40
113	57	LINEAR METER	7A01F SERVICE WIRE, NO. 1/0 AWG	8.	20	467.	40
114	497	LINEAR METER	7A02F SERVICE WIRE, NO. 2 AWG	5.	15	2,851.	75
115	78	LINEAR METER	SERVICE WIRE, NO. 250 KCM AWG	10.	00	780.	00
116	4	UNIT	7A04J JUNCTION BOX FOUNDATIONS	1,600.	00	6,400.	00
117	9	UNIT	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATIONS	1,500.	00	13,500.	00
118	14	UNIT	7A29J 450 BY 900 MM JUNCTION BOXES	1,400.	00	19,600.	00
119	4	UNIT	7C61E LIGHTING STANDARD ASSEMBLIES, TYPE L-2.4-CF-X	2,100.	00	8,400.	00
120	2	UNIT	7C63E LIGHTING STANDARD ASSEMBLIES, TYPE L-2.4-SB-CF-X	2,300.	00	4,600.	00

PROJECT : READVERTISEMENT OF OCEAN CITY-LONGPORT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND UPGRADE OF OCEAN DRIVE, CONTRACT NO. CAP61088, CO. RTE. 656 FROM THE VICINITY OF NEWCASTLE RD. TO RTE. 152, CITY OF OCEAN CITY, CAPE MAY CO., TWP. OF EGG HARBOR, ATLANTIC CO. FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DPB-0007(003)

PROPOSAL PAGE NO. 14
 BIDDER IDENTIFICATION NO. 4224

ITEM NOS.	APPROX. QUANTS.	UNIT	ITEMS	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNTS	
				DOLLARS	CENT	DOLLARS	CENT
121	3	UNIT	LIGHTING STANDARD ASSEMBLIES, TYPE L-P-2.4-W	1,700.	00	5,100.	00
122	7	UNIT	LIGHTING STANDARD ASSEMBLIES, TYPE L-P-2.4-SB-W	1,200.	00	8,400.	00
123	6	UNIT	LIGHTING STANDARD ASSEMBLIES, TYPE L-P-3.7-X	1,300.	00	7,800.	00
124	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	BRIDGE NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTS	XXXXXXX	XXXX	50,000.	00
125	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	FISHING PIER NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTS	XXXXXXX	XXXX	4,100.	00
126	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	TOLL COLLECTION SYSTEM	XXXXXXX	XXXX	50,000.	00
127			NO ITEM	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX
128	1,851	SQUARE METER	WOOD MULCHING	6.	01	18.	51
129	12,929	SQUARE METER	SOIL AMENDMENT	1.	75	22,625.	75
130	855	SQUARE METER	TOPSOILING, 100 MM THICK	1.	75	1,494.	75

PROJECT : READVERTISEMENT OF OCEAN CITY-LONGPORT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND UPGRADE OF OCEAN DRIVE, CONTRACT NO. CAP981088, CO. RTE. 856 FROM THE VICINITY OF NEWCASTLE RD. TO RTE. 152, CITY OF OCEAN CITY, CAPE MAY CO., TWP. OF EGG HARBOR, ATLANTIC CO. FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DPB-0007(003)

PROPOSAL PAGE NO. 15
 BIDDER IDENTIFICATION NO. K4220

ITEM NOS.	APPROX. QUANTS.	UNIT	ITEMS	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNTS	
				DOLLARS	CENT	DOLLARS	CENT
131	855	SQUARE METER	8H23C FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	0.	50	421.	50
132	11,676	SQUARE METER	8H30C FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE B	0.	50	5,838.	00
133	1,253	SQUARE METER	8H60C FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	0.	50	626.	50
134	3,828	SQUARE METER	8I21C TOPSOIL STABILIZATION MATTING	4.	00	15,312.	00
135	855	SQUARE METER	8K31C STRAW MULCHING	0.	50	421.	50
136	9,101	SQUARE METER	8K17D WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER MULCHING	0.	25	2,275.	25
137	3	HECTARE	8L01A MOWING	500.	00	1,500.	00
138	39,952	UNIT	AMMOPHILA BREVILIGULATA, CONTAINER, 2 STEMS / CULMS	4.	50	179,784.	00
139	34	UNIT	AMMOPHILA BREVILIGULATA, CONTAINER, 7.5 LITER	35.	00	1,190.	00
140	32	UNIT	CAREX PLANTAGINEA, CONTAINER, 7.5 LITER	50.	00	1,600.	00

PROJECT : READVERTISEMENT OF OCEAN CITY-LONGPORT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND UPGRADE OF OCEAN DRIVE, CONTRACT NO. CAP981088, CO. RTE. 656 FROM THE VICINITY OF NEWCASTLE RD. TO RTE. 152, CITY OF OCEAN CITY, CAPE MAY CO., TWP. OF EGG HARBOR, ATLANTIC CO. FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DP8-0007(003)

PROPOSAL PAGE NO. 16
 BIDDER IDENTIFICATION NO. K4220

ITEM NOS.	APPROX. QUANTS.	UNIT	ITEMS	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNTS	
				DOLLARS	CENT	DOLLARS	CENT
141	57	UNIT	CORNUS SERICEA, BBB, 0.6 TO 0.9 M HIGH	40.	00	2,280.	00
142	18	UNIT	ILEX GRENAVA, BBB, 0.45 TO 0.6 M HIGH BM071	70.	00	1,260.	00
143	36	UNIT	ILEX GLABRA, BBB, 0.6 TO 0.9 M HIGH	55.	00	1,980.	00
144	71	UNIT	JUNIPERUS CONFERTA, BBB, 0.45 TO 0.6 M HIGH	40.	00	2,840.	00
145	80	UNIT	MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA, CONTAINER, 0.6 M HIGH, NO. 3 CONTAINER	40.	00	3,200.	00
146	19	UNIT	MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA, BBB, 0.9 M HIGH	80.	00	1,520.	00
147	20	UNIT	PHALARIS ARUNDINANCEA, CONTAINER, 7.5 LITER	60.	00	1,200.	00
148	6	UNIT	PINUS MUGO MUGO, BBB, 0.6 TO 0.9 M HIGH	200.	00	1,200.	00
149	27	UNIT	PINUS THUNBERGIANA, BBB, 2.1 TO 2.4 M HIGH	160.	00	4,320.	00
150	11	UNIT	PRUNUS MARITIMA, BBB, 0.9 TO 1.2 M HIGH	35.	00	385.	00

PROJECT : READVERTISEMENT OF OCEAN CITY-LONGPORT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND UPGRADE OF OCEAN DRIVE. CONTRACT NO. CAP981088, CO. RTE. 656 FROM THE VICINITY OF NEWCASTLE RD. TO RTE. 152, CITY OF OCEAN CITY, CAPE MAY CO., TWP. OF EGG HARBOR, ATLANTIC CO. FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DPB-0007(003)

PROPOSAL PAGE NO. 17
 BIDDER IDENTIFICATION NO. K4720

ITEM NOS.	APPROX. QUANTS.	UNIT	ITEMS	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNTS	
				DOLLARS	CENT	DOLLARS	CENT
151	18	UNIT	ROSA RUGOSA, CONTAINER, 0.45 TO 0.6 M HIGH	15.	00	270.	00
152	28	UNIT	ROSA WICHURIANA, CONTAINER, 0.45 TO 0.6 M HIGH	30.	00	840.	00
153	5	UNIT	THUJA OCCIDENTALIS, B&B, 1.8 TO 2.1 M HIGH 8N058	110.	00	550.	00
154	39	SQUARE METER	NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	20.	00	780.	00
155	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	GAZEBO	XXXXXXXXXXXX	XXXXX	7,500.	00
156	12	UNIT	BENCHES	1,000.	00	12,000.	00
157	6	UNIT	TRASH RECEPTACLES	500.	00	3,000.	00
158	3	UNIT	PICNIC TABLES	750.	00	2,250.	00
159	3	UNIT	FISH CLEANING STATION	2,500.	00	7,500.	00
160	272	LINEAR METER	WOOD HAND RAIL	125.	00	34,000.	00

PROJECT : READVERTISEMENT OF OCEAN CITY-LONGPORT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND UPGRADE OF OCEAN DRIVE, CONTRACT NO. CAP981088, CO. RTE. 656 FROM THE VICINITY OF NEWCASTLE RD. TO RTE. 152, CITY OF OCEAN CITY, CAPE MAY CO., TWP. OF EGG HARBOR, ATLANTIC CO. FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DPB-0007(003)

PROPOSAL PAGE NO. 18
 BIDDER IDENTIFICATION NO. 142210

ITEM NOS.	APPROX. QUANTS.	UNIT	ITEMS	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNTS	
				DOLLARS	CENT	DOLLARS	CENT
161	3	UNIT	HANDICAP-ACCESSIBLE FISHING STATION	150.	00	450.	00
162	2	UNIT	COLLAPSIBLE BOLLARDS	800.	00	1,600.	00
163	86	LINEAR METER	WOOD-BEAM RAIL, WEATHERING STEEL POSTS	250.	00	21,500.	00
164	32	UNIT	PRECAST CONCRETE WHEEL-STOPS	45.	00	1,440.	00
165	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	HISTORIC DISPLAY	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	750.	00
166	1	UNIT	MANHOLES, SANITARY SEWER	5,000.	00	5,000.	00
167	55	LINEAR METER	100 MM POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SEWER PIPE	200.	00	11,000.	00
168	25	LINEAR METER	150 MM POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SEWER PIPE	200.	00	5,000.	00
169			NO ITEM	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX
170			NO ITEM	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX

PROJECT : READVERTISEMENT OF OCEAN CITY-LONGPORT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND UPGRADE OF OCEAN DRIVE, CONTRACT NO. CAP96108B, CO. RTE. 856 FROM THE VICINITY OF NEWCASTLE RD. TO RTE. 152, CITY OF OCEAN CITY, CAPE MAY CO., TWP. OF EGG HARBOR, ATLANTIC CO. FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DPB-0007(003)

PROPOSAL PAGE NO. 19
 BIDDER IDENTIFICATION NO. 4220

BRIDGE ITEMS
 BRIDGE - STRUCTURE NO. 3100-001
 STRUCTURE TYPE - X080

ITEM NOS.	APPROX. QUANTS.	UNIT	ITEMS	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNTS	
				DOLLARS	CENT	DOLLARS	CENT
171	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	2A31C CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	1,000,000.	00
172	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE SIDEWALK	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	3,500.	00
173	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE AT NEW NAVIGATION CHANNEL	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	40,000.	00
174	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	LOCATE, PROTECT AND RELOCATE SUBMARINE CABLE	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	50,000.	00
175	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	REMOVAL AND RECONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING FENDER SYSTEM	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	40,000.	00
176	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	DEBRIS NETTING	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	30,000.	00
177	1,977	CUBIC METER	FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	40.	00	79,080.	00
178	423	CUBIC METER	BRIDGE EXCAVATION	45.	00	19,035.	00

PROJECT : READVERTISEMENT OF OCEAN CITY-LONGPORT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND UPGRADE OF OCEAN DRIVE, CONTRACT NO. CAP961086, CO. RTE. 656 FROM THE VICINITY OF NEWCASTLE RD. TO RTE. 152, CITY OF OCEAN CITY, CAPE MAY CO., TWP. OF EGG HARBOR, ATLANTIC CO. FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DPB-0007(003)

PROPOSAL PAGE NO. 20
 BIDDER IDENTIFICATION NO. K42240

ITEM NOS.	APPROX. QUANTS.	UNIT	ITEMS	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNTS	
				DOLLARS	CENT	DOLLARS	CENT
179	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	COFFERDAM AT SOUTH ABUTMENT	XXXXXX	XXXX	400,000	00
180	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	COFFERDAM AT NORTH ABUTMENT	XXXXXX	XXXX	540,000	00
181	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	COFFERDAM AT PIER 6	XXXXXX	XXXX	150,000	00
182	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	COFFERDAM AT PIER 7	XXXXXX	XXXX	150,000	00
183	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	COFFERDAM AT PIER 8	XXXXXX	XXXX	150,000	00
184	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	COFFERDAM AT PIER 9	XXXXXX	XXXX	150,000	00
185	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	COFFERDAM AT PIER 10	XXXXXX	XXXX	150,000	00
186	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	COFFERDAM AT PIER 11	XXXXXX	XXXX	150,000	00
187	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	COFFERDAM AT PIER 12	XXXXXX	XXXX	150,000	00
188	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	COFFERDAM AT PIER 13	XXXXXX	XXXX	150,000	00

PROJECT : READVERTISEMENT OF OCEAN CITY-LONGPORT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND UPGRADE OF OCEAN DRIVE, CONTRACT NO. CAP81088, CO. RTE. 658 FROM THE VICINITY OF NEWCASTLE RD. TO RTE. 182, CITY OF OCEAN CITY, CAPE MAY CO., TWP. OF EGG HARBOR, ATLANTIC CO. FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DPB-0007(003)

PROPOSAL PAGE NO. 21
 BIDDER IDENTIFICATION NO. K47210

ITEM NOS.	APPROX. QUANTS.	UNIT	ITEMS	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNTS	
				DOLLARS	CENT	DOLLARS	CENT
189	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	COFFERDAM AT PIER 14	XXXXXXXXXXXX	00	150,000	00
190	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	COFFERDAM AT PIER 15	XXXXXXXXXXXX	00	150,000	00
191	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	COFFERDAM AT PIER 16	XXXXXXXXXXXX	00	150,000	00
192	305	CUBIC METER	5A21A CONCRETE IN STRUCTURES, FOOTINGS	750.	00	228,750.	00
193	2,294	CUBIC METER	CONCRETE IN STRUCTURES, PIER FOOTINGS	450.	00	1,032,300.	00
194	4	CUBIC METER	PRECAST CONCRETE IN STRUCTURES, FOOTINGS	750	00	3,000	00
195	138	CUBIC METER	5A31A CONCRETE IN STRUCTURES, RETAINING WALLS	2,300.	00	312,800.	00
196	105	CUBIC METER	5A12B CONCRETE IN SUBSTRUCTURES, ABUTMENT WALLS	2,300.	00	241,500.	00
197	522	CUBIC METER	5A22B CONCRETE IN SUBSTRUCTURES, PIER COLUMNS AND CAPS	1,200.	00	626,400.	00
198	1,619	CUBIC METER	5A32B CONCRETE IN SUBSTRUCTURES, PIER SHAFTS	850	00	1,376,150	00

PROJECT : READVERTISEMENT OF OCEAN CITY-LONGPORT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND UPGRADE OF OCEAN DRIVE, CONTRACT NO. CAP861086, CO. RTE. 866 FROM THE VICINITY OF NEWCASTLE RD. TO RTE. 152, CITY OF OCEAN CITY, CAPE MAY CO., TWP. OF EGG HARBOR, ATLANTIC CO. FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DPB-0007(003)

PROPOSAL PAGE NO. 22
 BIDDER IDENTIFICATION NO. K4224

ITEM NOS.	APPROX. QUANTS.	UNIT	ITEMS	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNTS	
				DOLLARS	CENT	DOLLARS	CENT
199	3,109	CUBIC METER	SA13C CONCRETE IN SUPERSTRUCTURE, DECK SLABS	850.	00	2,642,655.	00
200	2,175	LINEAR METER	BA39C CONCRETE IN SUPERSTRUCTURE, PARAPETS	450.	00	978,750.	00
201	480	CUBIC METER	SA21D CONCRETE SEAL IN COPPERDAMS	500.	00	240,000.	00
202	467,400	KILOGRAM	SA31E REINFORCEMENT STEEL IN STRUCTURES, EPOXY COATED	2.	50	1,108,500.	00
203	432,100	KILOGRAM	SA41E REINFORCED STEEL IN STRUCTURES, GALVANIZED	2.	60	1,123,400.	00
204	830	SQUARE METER	SA31G EPOXY WATERPROOFING SEAL COAT	60.	00	49,800.	00
205	91	LINEAR METER	SA23J STRIP SEAL EXPANSION DAM	900.	00	81,900.	00
206	25	LINEAR METER	MODULAR EXPANSION DAM, 250 MM MOVEMENT	2,200.	00	55,000.	00
207	37	LINEAR METER	MODULAR EXPANSION DAM, 370 MM MOVEMENT	2,200.	00	81,400.	00
208	12,084	SQUARE METER	BA21L SAWCUT GROOVED DECK SURFACE	3.	00	36,282.	00

PROJECT : READVERTISEMENT OF OCEAN CITY-LONGPORT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND UPGRADE OF OCEAN DRIVE, CONTRACT NO. CAP981088, CO. RTE. 656 FROM THE VICINITY OF NEWCASTLE RD. TO RTE. 152, CITY OF OCEAN CITY, CAPE MAY CO., TWP. OF EGG HARBOR, ATLANTIC CO. FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DPB-0007(009)

PROPOSAL PAGE NO. 23
 BIDDER IDENTIFICATION NO. 84226

ITEM NOS.	APPROX. QUANTS.	UNIT	ITEMS	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNTS	
				DOLLARS	CENT	DOLLARS	CENT
209	1,645	LINEAR METER	5B54C PRESTRESSED PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAMS, 1 350 MM	600.	00	987,000.	00
210	733	LINEAR METER	5B72C PRESTRESSED PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAMS, 1 800 MM	600.	00	439,800.	00
211	219	LINEAR METER	PRESTRESSED PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAMS, 2300 MM	725.	00	158,715.	00
212	2,682	LINEAR METER	POST-TENSIONED PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAMS, 2300 MM	850.	00	2,279,700.	00
213	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	POST-TENSIONING 5C22D	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	1,000,000.	00
214	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	STRUCTURAL STEEL DECK JOINTS	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	20,000.	00
215	174	UNIT	ELASTOMERIC BEARING ASSEMBLIES	1,300.	00	226,200	00
216	60	UNIT	POT BEARINGS	7,000.	00	420,000.	00
217	42	CUBIC METER	TREATED TIMBER STRUCTURES	7,500.	00	315,000.	00
218	1,403	LINEAR METER	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILES, 360 MM SQUARE	200.	00	280,600.	00

PROJECT : READVERTISEMENT OF OCEAN CITY-LONGPORT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND UPGRADE OF OCEAN DRIVE, CONTRACT NO. CAP61098, CO. RTE. 856 FROM THE VICINITY OF NEWCASTLE RD. TO RTE. 182, CITY OF OCEAN CITY, CAPE MAY CO., TWP. OF EGG HARBOR, ATLANTIC CO. FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DPB-0007(0093)

PROPOSAL PAGE NO. 24
 BIDDER IDENTIFICATION NO. 142210

ITEM NOS.	APPROX. QUANTS.	UNIT	ITEMS	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNTS	
				DOLLARS	CENT	DOLLARS	CENT
219	114	LINEAR METER	TEST PILES, 360 MM SQUARE PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILES	450.	00	51,300.	00
220	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILES	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	1,000,000	00
221	2,175	LINEAR METER	METAL PEDESTRIAN RAILING	180	00	391,500.	00
222	316	SQUARE METER	TEMPORARY SHEETING	500.	00	158,000.	00
223	31	UNIT	SCUPPERS	2,000.	00	62,000.	00
224	59	LINEAR METER	150 MM STEEL ALLOY PIPE	800.	00	47,200.	00
225	3	LINEAR METER	250 MM STEEL ALLOY PIPE	1,000	00	3,000.	00
226	7,791	SQUARE METER	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE HALF DEPTH DECK PANELS	175.	00	1,363,425	00
227	1,457	LINEAR METER	CYLINDER PILES, 1970 MM, TYPE I	1,200	00	1,748,400	00
228	2,874	LINEAR METER	CYLINDER PILES, 1970 MM, TYPE II	1,200	00	3,448,800	00

PROJECT : READVERTISEMENT OF OCEAN CITY-LONGPORT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND UPGRADE OF OCEAN DRIVE, CONTRACT NO. CAP961088, CO. RTE. 656 FROM THE VICINITY OF NEWCASTLE RD. TO RTE. 152, CITY OF OCEAN CITY, CAPE MAY CO., TWP. OF EGG HARBOR, ATLANTIC CO. FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DPB-0007(003)

PROPOSAL PAGE NO. 25
 BIDDER IDENTIFICATION NO. 44220

ITEM NOS.	APPROX. QUANTS.	UNIT	ITEMS	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNTS	
				DOLLARS	CENT	DOLLARS	CENT
229	210	LINEAR METER	TEST PILES, 1370 MM CONCRETE CYLINDER PILES	2,800.	00	588,000.	00
230	1	UNIT	LOAD TESTS	350,000.	00	350,000.	00
231	71	UNIT	PILE DRIVING ANALYZER	6,000.	00	426,000.	00
232	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING CYLINDER PILES	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	750,000.	00
233	1	UNIT	DEMONSTRATION PILE	850,000.	00	850,000.	00
234	200	LINEAR METER	CYLINDER PILE CUTOFF	3,500.	00	700,000.	00
235	107	LINEAR METER	6A20B 200 MM CORRUGATED STEEL UNDERDRAIN PIPE	200.	00	21,700.	00
236	8	LINEAR METER	200 MM CORRUGATED STEEL CULVERT PIPE	1,400.	00	11,200.	00
237	708	CUBIC METER	RIPRAP SCOUR PROTECTION	125.	00	88,500.	00
238	2,174	LINEAR METER	63 MM RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	60.	00	130,440.	00

PROJECT : READVERTISEMENT OF OCEAN CITY-LONGPORT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND UPGRADE OF OCEAN DRIVE, CONTRACT NO. CAP861088, CO. RTE. 886 FROM THE VICINITY OF NEWCASTLE RD. TO RTE. 152, CITY OF OCEAN CITY, CAPE MAY CO., TWP. OF EGG HARBOR, ATLANTIC CO. FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DPB-0007(009)

PROPOSAL PAGE NO. 26
 BIDDER IDENTIFICATION NO. K4220

ITEM NOS.	APPROX. QUANTS.	UNIT	ITEMS	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNTS	
				DOLLARS	CENT	DOLLARS	CENT
239	61	UNIT	250 X 200 X 150 MM CAST IRON JUNCTION BOXES	165.	00	42,1700.	00
240	3	LINEAR METER	41 MM RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	60.	00	180.	00
241			NO ITEM	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX
242			NO ITEM	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX
243			NO ITEM	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX
244			NO ITEM	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX
245			NO ITEM	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX
246			NO ITEM	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX

PROJECT : READVERTISEMENT OF OCEAN CITY-LONGPORT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND UPGRADE OF OCEAN DRIVE, CONTRACT NO. CAP961088, CO. RTE. 656 FROM THE VICINITY OF NEWCASTLE RD. TO RTE. 152, CITY OF OCEAN CITY, CAPE MAY CO., TWP. OF EGG HARBOR, ATLANTIC CO. FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DPB-0007(003)

PROPOSAL PAGE NO. 27
 BIDDER IDENTIFICATION NO. K4222

BRIDGE ITEMS
 FISHING PIER REHABILITATION

ITEM NOS.	APPROX. QUANTS.	UNIT	ITEMS	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNTS	
				DOLLARS	CENT	DOLLARS	CENT
247	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	CLEARING SITE, FISHING PIER	XXXXXXXXXXXX	00	45,000	00
248	7	LINEAR METER	CONCRETE IN SUPERSTRUCTURE, PARAPETS, 230 MM HIGH	750.	00	5,250.	00
249	32	LINEAR METER	CONCRETE IN SUPERSTRUCTURE, PARAPETS, 880 MM HIGH	650.	00	20,800.	00
250	7	UNIT	CONCRETE LIGHT PEDESTAL, BRIDGE 5A41E	1,500.	00	10,500.	00
251	500	KILOGRAM	REINFORCED STEEL IN STRUCTURES, GALVANIZED 5A31G	2.	50	1,250.	00
252	268	SQUARE METER	EPOXY WATERPROOFING SEAL COAT	40.	00	10,720.	00
253	6	UNIT	REPLACE NEOPRENE BEARING PAD 5C29A	2,000.	00	12,000.	00
254	52,600	KILOGRAM	STRUCTURAL STEEL	7.	00	368,200.	00

PROJECT : READVERTISEMENT OF OCEAN CITY-LONGPORT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND UPGRADE OF OCEAN DRIVE, CONTRACT NO. CAP961088, CO. RTE. 856 FROM THE VICINITY OF NEWCASTLE RD. TO RTE. 152, CITY OF OCEAN CITY, CAPE MAY CO., TWP. OF EGG HARBOR, ATLANTIC CO. FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DB8-0007(003)

PROPOSAL PAGE NO. 28
 BIDDER IDENTIFICATION NO. K4220

ITEM NOS.	APPROX. QUANTS.	UNIT	ITEMS	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNTS	
				DOLLARS	CENT	DOLLARS	CENT
255	32	LINEAR METER	SH80D CHAIN-LINK FENCE, ALUMINUM, BRIDGE, 1.8 M HIGH, CURVED TOP	135.	00	4,320.	00
256	1,285	SQUARE METER	PAINTING BRIDGES, EXISTING STEEL	100.	00	126,500.	00
257	1,285	SQUARE METER	NEAR WHITE BLAST CLEANING	50.	00	63,250.	00
258			9299Z NO ITEM	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX
259			5N20E CONTAINMENT PLAN	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	100,000.	00
260			5N32E WASTE DISPOSAL PLAN	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	15,000.	00
261	58	SQUARE METER	SR23C REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B	1,000.	00	58,000.	00
262	19	SQUARE METER	SR25C REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE C	1,500.	00	28,500.	00
263	30	SQUARE METER	REPAIR OF SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE	900.	00	27,000.	00
284	33	CUBIC METER	SR21E LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY	3,000.	00	99,000.	00

PROJECT : READVERTISEMENT OF OCEAN CITY-LONGPORT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND UPGRADE OF OCEAN DRIVE, CONTRACT NO. CAP961088, CO. RTE. 888 FROM THE VICINITY OF NEWCASTLE RD. TO RTE. 152, CITY OF OCEAN CITY, CAPE MAY CO., TWP. OF EGG HARBOR, ATLANTIC CO. FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DPB-0007(003)

PROPOSAL PAGE NO. 29
 BIDDER IDENTIFICATION NO. K4224

ITEM NOS.	APPROX. QUANTS.	UNIT	ITEMS	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNTS	
				DOLLARS	CENT	DOLLARS	CENT
265	995	SQUARE METER	5R21F SCARIFICATION	10.	00	9,950.	00
266	31	LINEAR METER	SA31L PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS	250.	00	7,750.	00
267	188	LINEAR METER	FIBERGLASS PILE JACKETS	1,200.	00	201,600.	00
268	12	UNIT	STRINGER JACKING	1,750.	00	21,000	00
269	287	CUBIC METER	RIPRAP SCOUR PROTECTION	65.	00	18,655.	00
270	7	UNIT	200 X 200 X 150 MM CAST IRON JUNCTION BOXES	700.	00	4,900.	00
271			9Z99Z NO ITEM	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX
272			9Z99Z NO ITEM	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX
273			9Z99Z NO ITEM	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX
274			9Z99Z NO ITEM	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX

PROJECT : READVERTISEMENT OF OCEAN CITY-LONGPORT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND UPGRADE OF OCEAN DRIVE, CONTRACT NO. CAP961088, CO. RTE. 656 FROM THE VICINITY OF NEWCASTLE RD. TO RTE. 182, CITY OF OCEAN CITY, CAPE MAY CO., TWP. OF EGG HARBOR, ATLANTIC CO. FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DP8-0007(003)

PROPOSAL PAGE NO. 30
 BIDDER IDENTIFICATION NO. K4220

ITEM NOS.	APPROX. QUANTS.	UNIT	ITEMS	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNTS	
				DOLLARS	CENT	DOLLARS	CENT
275			NO ITEM	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX
			9289Z				

PROJECT : READVERTISEMENT OF OCEAN CITY-LONGPORT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 AND UPGRADE OF OCEAN DRIVE, CONTRACT NO. CAP981088, CO. RTE.
 856 FROM THE VICINITY OF NEWCASTLE RD. TO RTE. 162, CITY OF
 OCEAN CITY, CAPE MAY CO., TWP. OF EGG HARBOR, ATLANTIC CO.
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DPB-0007(003)

PROPOSAL PAGE NO. 31
 BIDDER IDENTIFICATION
 NO. K4770

BRIDGE ITEMS
 TOLL PLAZA

ITEM NOS.	APPROX. QUANTS.	UNIT	ITEMS	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNTS	
				DOLLARS	CENT	DOLLARS	CENT
276	32	CUBIC METER	CONCRETE IN STRUCTURES, TOLL BOOTH ISLAND 5A41E	450.	00	14,400.	00
277	2,200	KILOGRAM	REINFORCED STEEL IN STRUCTURES. GALVANIZED	2.	25	4,900.	00
278	1	UNIT	CANOPY	80,000	00	80,000	00
279	2	UNIT	TOLL BOOTH	25,000	00	50,000	00
280	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	GENERATOR BUILDING TO BE INSTALLED 9Z99Z	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	35,000	00
281			NO ITEM 9Z99Z	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX
282			NO ITEM 9Z99Z	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX
283			NO ITEM 9Z99Z	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX

PROJECT : READVETISEMENT OF OCEAN CITY-LONGPORT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND UPGRADE OF OCEAN DRIVE, CONTRACT NO. CAP61088, CO. RTE. 656 FROM THE VICINITY OF NEWCASTLE RD. TO RTE. 152, CITY OF OCEAN CITY, CAPE MAY CO., TWP. OF EGG HARBOR, ATLANTIC CO. FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DPB-0007(003)

PROPOSAL PAGE NO. 32
 BIDDER IDENTIFICATION NO. K42210

ITEM NOS.	APPROX. QUANTS.	UNIT	ITEMS	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNTS	
				DOLLARS	CENT	DOLLARS	CENT
284			9299Z	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX
			NO ITEM				
285			9299Z	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXX
			NO ITEM				
TOTAL PRICE						41,229,928	41

(THIS SPACE FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY)

NOTE: THE TOTAL PRICE, AS CORRECTLY DETERMINED FROM THE ESTIMATED QUANTITIES LISTED AND THE PRICES PER UNIT OF MEASURE BID RESPECTIVELY THEREFOR, WILL BE CONSIDERED TO BE THE AMOUNT BID FOR THE PROJECT, AND THE CORRECT TOTAL PRICE WILL CONTROL IN AWARDDING THE CONTRACT AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 103 OF THE SPECIFICATIONS.

Extensions And Addition Of Items In This Proposal Have Been Identified And Corrected In Accordance With Specifications.

[Signature]
 Examiner
 Bureau of Construction Services